80% 17,07% 40,00% 59.450 3,92 31-Dec-26

Based on the analysis, the proposed funding structure is hybrid funding with the combination of 70% Debt and 30% Equity. With 3

assumptions of Worst-case, Base-case, and Best-case ranging from 40%, 60%, and 80%, the results of IRR are higher than the

WACC. The IRR that exceeds WACC rates means the investment is generating returns higher than the cost of capital, making it

potentially attractive for investors. Moreover, the IRR that is higher than the Cost of Equity will also be profitable for the owner of

Karebosi Sports Center, the Makassar City Government. Moreover, with the best funding structure resulted in positive NPVs. When

the net present value (NPV) of a project or investment is positive, it indicates that the anticipated rate of return will exceed the

discount rate.

I. Sensitivity Analysis – Hybrid Funding 70% Debt : 30% Equity – Worst-Case Scenario

Table 9. Sensitivity Analysis – Hybrid Funding 70% Debt : 30% Equity – Worst-Case Scenario

Input Variables

Current

Assumption

+20%

Swing

-20%

Swing

Current

NPV

+20%

Swing

NPV

-20%

Swing NPV

Percentage

+20%

Swing

Percentage

-20%

Swing

Absolute

WACC 10,31% 12,37% 8,25% 8.707 (9.738) 34.752 -211,84% 299,12% 5,11

Assumption of Operational

Occupancy per Day

40,00%

48,00%

32,00%

8.707

29.053

(11.639)

233,67%

-233,67%

4,67

Interest Rate - Jibor &

Margin

9,50% 11,40% 7,60% 8.707 (4.428) 24.028 -150,85% 175,95% 3,27

Soccer Field Rental Rate 3.500.000 4.200.000 2.800.00

0

8.707 18.825 (1.410) 116,20% -116,20% 2,32

Operating Expense Ratio to

Revenue

30,00%

36,00%

24,00%

8.707

(13)

17.427

-100,14%

100,14%

2,00

Inflation Rate 3,50% 4,20% 2,80% 8.707 13.644 4.267 56,70% -50,99% 1,08

Car Parking Revenue -

Assumption of Hourly Rate

5.000

6.000

4.000

8.707

12.932

4.482

48,52%

-48,52%

0,97

Motorcycle Parking

Revenue - Assumption of

Hourly Rate

2.000

2.400

1.600

8.707

11.242

6.172

29,11%

-29,11%

0,58

Futsal Field Rental Rate -

Assumption of 2 Hours Rate

350.000

420.000

280.000

8.707

10.731

6.684

23,24%

-23,24%

0,46

Softball Field 1.000.000 1.200.000 800.000 8.707 10.152 7.262 16,60% -16,60% 0,33

Rental Rate - Assumption of

2 Hours Rate

[…]

The sensitivity analysis presented in this study reveals that several variables have significant effects on the net present value (NPV)

whenever there is a change in the input. These variables include the weighted average cost of capital (WACC), assumption of

operational occupancy per day, interest rate, and operating expense ratio to revenue. The Weighted Average Cost of Capital (WACC)

variable swings by a positive or negative 20%. The modification of the assumption regarding operational occupancy per day results

in a corresponding influence of approximately plus or minus 200% on the Net Present Value (NPV). Furthermore, the variable

interest rate, soccer field rental rate, and the ratio of operating expenses to revenue significantly influence approximately +/- 100%.

Figure- 2: Tornado Chart - Worst-Case Scenario

J. Sensitivity Analysis – Hybrid Funding 70% Debt : 30% Equity – Base-Case Scenario

Table 10. Sensitivity Analysis – Hybrid Funding 70% Debt : 30% Equity – Base-Case Scenario

Input Variables

Current

Assumption

+20%

Swing

-20%

Swing

Current

NPV

+20%

Swing

NPV

-20%

Swing NPV

Percentage

+20%

Swing

Percentage

-20%

Swing

Absolute

WACC 10,31% 12,37% 8,25% 59.572 31.722 98.787 -46,75% 65,83% 1,13

Assumption of

Operational Occupancy

per Day

60,00%

72,00%

48,00%

59.572

90.091

29.053

51,23%

-51,23%

1,02

Interest Rate - Jibor &

Margin

9,50% 11,40% 7,60% 59.572 41.325 80.949 -30,63% 35,89% 0,67

Soccer Field Rental

Rate

3.500.000 4.200.000 2.800.00

0

59.572 74.748 44.396 25,48% -25,48% 0,51

Operating Expense

Ratio to Revenue

30,00%

36,00%

24,00%

59.572

46.492

72.651

-21,96%

21,96%

0,44

Inflation Rate 3,50% 4,20% 2,80% 59.572 66.977 52.912 12,43% -11,18% 0,24

Car Parking Revenue -

Assumption of

Hourly Rate

5.000

6.000

4.000

59.572

65.909

53.235

10,64%

-10,64%

0,21

Motorcycle Parking

Revenue -

2.000 2.400 1.600 59.572 63.374 55.769 6,38% -6,38% 0,13

Assumption of Hourly

Rate

https://doi.org/10.47191/ijcsrr/V6-i7-63
http://sjifactor.com/passport.php?id=20515
http://www.ijcsrr.org/
http://www.ijcsrr.org/
http://www.ijcsrr.org/

International Journal of Current Science Research and Review

ISSN: 2581-8341

Volume 06 Issue 07 July 2023

DOI: 10.47191/ijcsrr/V6-i7-63, Impact Factor: 6.789

IJCSRR @ 2023

www.ijcsrr.org

4492  *Corresponding Author:  Nurul Asyifa Sufi Setyandri   Volume 06 Issue 07 July 2023

   Available at: www.ijcsrr.org

   Page No. 4481-4496

Futsal Field Rental Rate

- Assumption of 2

Hours Rate

350.000

420.000

280.000

59.572

62.607

56.537

5,10%

-5,10%

0,10

Softball Field Rental

Rate - Assumption of 2

Hours Rate

1.000.000

1.200.000

800.000

59.572

61.740

57.404

3,64%

-3,64%

0,07

When the Weighted Average Cost of Capital (WACC) variable and the assumption regarding operational occupancy per day are

adjusted by the swing of +20% and -20%, the impact on the change of Net Present Value (NPV) is approximately

+/-40%. Furthermore, it should be noted that the variable interest rate, soccer field rental rate, and the ratio of operating expenses

to revenue have a significant influence, with an impact of up to +/-20%.

Figure- 3: Tornado Chart - Base-Case Scenario

K. Sensitivity Analysis – Hybrid Funding 70% Debt : 30% Equity – Best-Case Scenario

Table 11. Sensitivity Analysis – Hybrid Funding 70% Debt : 30% Equity – Best-Case Scenario

Input Variables

Current

Assumption

+20%

Swing

-20%

Swing

Current

NPV

+20%

Swing

NPV

-20%

Swing NPV

Percentage

+20%

Swing

Percentage

-20%

Swing

Absolute

WACC 10,31% 12,37% 8,25% 110.43

6

73.183 162.823 -33,73% 47,44% 0,81

Assumption of Operational

Occupancy per

Day

80,00%

96,00%

64,00%

110.43

6

151.12

8

69.745

36,85%

-36,85%

0,74

Interest Rate - Jibor &

Margin

9,50% 11,40% 7,60% 110.43

6

87.077 137.871 -21,15% 24,84% 0,46

Soccer Field Rental Rate 3.500.000 4.200.000 2.800.00

0

110.43

6

130.67

1

90.202 18,32% -18,32% 0,37

Operating Expense Ratio to

Revenue

30,00%

36,00%

24,00%

110.43

6

92.997

127.876

-15,79%

15,79%

0,32

Inflation Rate 3,50% 4,20% 2,80% 110.43

6

120.31

0

101.557 8,94% -8,04% 0,17

Car Parking Revenue -

Assumption of Hourly Rate

5.000 6.000 4.000 110.43

6

118.88

6

101.987 7,65% -7,65% 0,15

https://doi.org/10.47191/ijcsrr/V6-i7-63
http://sjifactor.com/passport.php?id=20515
http://www.ijcsrr.org/
http://www.ijcsrr.org/
http://www.ijcsrr.org/

International Journal of Current Science Research and Review

ISSN: 2581-8341

Volume 06 Issue 07 July 2023

DOI: 10.47191/ijcsrr/V6-i7-63, Impact Factor: 6.789

IJCSRR @ 2023

www.ijcsrr.org

4493  *Corresponding Author:  Nurul Asyifa Sufi Setyandri   Volume 06 Issue 07 July 2023

   Available at: www.ijcsrr.org

   Page No. 4481-4496

Motorcycle Parking

Revenue - Assumption of

Hourly Rate

2.000

2.400

1.600

110.43

6

115.50

6

105.367

4,59%

-4,59%

0,09

Futsal Field Rental Rate -

Assumption of 2 Hours Rate

350.000

420.000

280.000

110.43

6

114.48

3

106.389

3,66%

-3,66%

0,07

Softball Field Rental Rate -

Assumption of 2

Hours Rate

1.000.000

1.200.000

800.000

110.43

6

113.32

7

107.546

2,62%

-2,62%

0,05

When the Weighted Average Cost of Capital (WACC) variable, the assumption regarding operational occupancy per day, and the